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SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER RANK  POINTS
George Thomas 1 242.5
Brad Leak T2 185
Greg Ward T2 185
Hugh Lecky 4 168.33
Maurice Brown 5 150
Tony Jenkins T6 140
Eli White T6 140
Rod LeBrew 8 130
Keith Kirkland ~ T9 125
George Weekes  T9 125
Zack Yamba T9 125
Ed Cosby 12 123.33
Errol Blake 13 112.5
Earl Fraser 14 107.5
Donald Rucker 15 105
Mel LuSane 16 85
FOX HOLLOW TOP GROSS
Zack Yamba 80
David Williams 82
Tony Jenkins 83
Mel LuSane 89
Greg Ward 89
— —
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e share Fox Hollow title
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Mel LuSane (left) and Dr. Zack Yamba share 1st place honors at the Fox Hol-

It's been a tough season
weather-wise for everyone;
golfer and non golfer. We
have had too much rain,
too much heat and too
much humidity. So no
one complaining
about the weather for the
Fox Hollow event. It was
not perfect, but it was not
too hot, not to humid
and it was dry.

was

With club championship
weekend just around the
corner, everyone wants to
have their game in the

“A” zone. Mel LuSane
and Zack Yamba are in
that zone. Yamba and

LuSane Shared the Ship-

low Shippen Cup event

pen Cup event stroke play
title at Fox Hollow with
net 71’s. They also won
their individual matches.

Eli White and Errol Blake
scored T3 in stroke play
with net 73’s. David Wil-
liams rounded out the top
5 with a net 74. White,
Blake and Williams all
their  individual
matches.

won

Other match winners at
Fox Hollow were George
Thomas. Greg Ward, Earl
Fraser, Joseph Holloway
and George Weekes.

George Thomas continues
to extend his lead in the

overall Shippen Cup com-
petition. With two major
Shippen Cup events left
in the season, he is not
out of reach, but it’s his
championship to lose.
Brad Leak, Greg Ward
and Hugh Lecky are all
within shouting distance
of the leader. They will
need extraordinary efforts
on championship week-
end to contend.

Top grossers at Fox Hol-
low were Zack Yamba(80),
David Williams(82), Tony
Jenkins(83), Greg Ward
(89), Mel LuSane(89),
Maurice Brown(91) and
Eli White(93).



Fox Hollow Match Play Results

Fox Hollow Event, 8/25/2018, Individual Match Play Results

LAST FIRST STRIKE Forward Course Match Match Match
NAME NAME R_ID T H_ HC MATCH | TEAM Result Ended Points

Williams David Dawvidyy 8.1 i 1A Wi 785 10
Conrad Michael MConrad 13 13 1B LOSE 745

Lecky Hugh HLecky 18.2 18 10 A LOSE DEFAULT
Thomas George GThomas 19.6 19 10 B WiN  DEFAULT 10
Ward Greg GWard 145 14 h A Wil 483 10
LeBrew Rod LeBrew 17.3 17 5B LOSE 483

Brown Maurice MaurB 14.4 14 7 A LOSE 483

LuSane Melvin MLuSane 17.8 18 7B Wil 483 10
White Eh Elivy 20.b 20 2 A Wi 482 10
Gibson Harold HaroldG YES 34.5 26 2B LOSE 482

Bell Garrick Garrick 18.6 18 g A LOSE J&2

Blake Errol ErrolB 20 20 dB Wi J&2? 10
Fraser Earl EFraser 20.b 20 4 A Wi J&1 10
Whitaker Greqg GY¥yhit 31.9 Zb 1B LOSE J&1

Cosby Edward Cosby YES 265 21 b A LOSE L3
Holloway Joseph JoeH YES 30.8 25 & B WM h&3 10
Jenkins Tony TJenkins 79 8 3 A LOSE 10

Yamba Zack Zacky YES 13.4 q B Wil 140 10
Bethune Derrick DerBe 16.1 16 9 A LOSE Ja&z?

Weekes George GWeekes 18.6 18

maf

WIN 342 10
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NAME

Yamba
LuSane
White
Blake
Williams
Jenkins
Ward
Holloway
Thomas
Brown
Fraser
Weekes
Bell
Cosby
LeBrew
Whitaker
Bethune
Conrad
Gibson

Fox Hollow Net Stroke Play Results

Fox Hollow Event. 8/25/2018. Stroke Play Results

FIRST
NAME

Zack
Melvin
Eli

Errol
David
Tony
Greg
Joseph
George
Maurice
Earl
George
Garrick
Edward
Rod
Greg
Derrick
Michael
Harold

HC
INDEX

13.4
17.8
206
20
8.1
79
14.5
30.8
19.6
14.4
20.6
16.6
18.6
26.5
17.3
318
16.1
13
345

Forward Course

T
YES

YES

YES

YES

HC
q

18
20
20
i
[0
14
2h
19
14
20
16
18
21
17
2b
16
13
2b

G055

80
a9
93
93
g2
83
89
101
96
a1
L
98
98
102
98
108
98
96
110

NET

71
71
73
73
74
P
b
/b
77
77
Fa!
80
80
81
81
a2
g2
83
84

RANEK
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12
12
14
14
16
16
18
19

Stroke
Points

25.00
25.00
12.50
12.50
10.00
10.00
10.00
5.00
10.00
10.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
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Yamba, Zack
Williams, David
Jenkins, Tony
LuSane, Melvin
Ward, Greg
Brown, Maurice
White, Eli
Blake, Errol
Thomas George
Conrad Michael
Bell Garrick
Weekes, George
LeBrew, Rod
Bethune, Derrick
Fraser, Earl
Holloway, Joseph
Cosby, Edward
Whitaker, Greg
Gibson, Harold
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Fox Hollow Gross Hole by Hole

Fox Hollow Event, 8/25/2018 Ranked by GROSS
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42
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50
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21
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52
46
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/0
80
g2
83
89
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]|
93
93
96
96
95
95
95
95
99
10
102
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1110

18
14
14
20
20
14
13
18
18
17
16
20
25
21
26
26

0
71
74
75
71
75
7
73
73
7
a3
a0
a0
a1
a2
79
76
a1
i
g4



Fox Hollow Skins & Skills

FOX HOLLOW SKINS & SKILLS
August 25, 2018

Long Drive #10 Ed Cosby 247.7 yards
Closest To The Pin #9 Joseph Holloway 47'5"
Closest To The Pin #18 George Thomas 4'6"

Gross Skins
Hole Par Score Golfer Skin
#5 4 4 Joseph Holloway $34
#8 4 3 MelLuSane S34
#9 3 2 GeorgeThomas S34
#10 5 4 Tonylenkins S34
#16 4 3  David Williams S34



Fox Hollow Skins

Fox Hollow Event, 8/25/2018 Ranked by NET

HOLE 1 2 3 4 & & 7 & 90UT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18IN TOT HDCENET
RANK PAR. 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 3 3| 5 4 3 4 3 &5 4 4 3 3/ 70 0
1 LuSane, Melvin 3 5 7 4 5 &5 4 3 3 3 B 7 3 6 3 8 5 6 B 50 83 18 71
1 Yamba, Zack 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 4 4 3 B 5 3 5 4 B 5 5 3 42 80 0§ 71
3 Blake, Errol 5 3 7 6 6 7 B 4 4 4 7 4 4 4 4 B 5 B 4 44 93 20 73
4 Wiliams, David 4 B 5 3 5 5 7 4 4 43 B 4 4 4 3 B3 4 5 33 8 B M
& Ward, Greg F 3 7 4 6 &5 6 & 3 4% 7 4 4 E 3 5 4 5 5 43 89 14 75§
5 Jenkins, Tony F 4 8 3 5 B 5 4 4 45 4 6 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3/ 8 8 75
7 Holloway, Joseph 5 4 7 4 4 8 6 4 5 4 & 8 & 6 4 &5 8§ & 3 541001 25 76
8 Thomas George 5 4 6 4 8 6 5 & 2 4% 7 & & 4 &5 § &5 5 4 B0 95 18 77
8 Brown, Maurice 5 4 7 3 7 7 B 5 3 4 7 5 4 4 4 B 4 5 5 44 91 14 77
10 Fraser, Earl 8 6 7 5 &5 6 5 6 5 B3 B 7 5 4 4 B 4 6 4 45 93 20 79
11 Bell Garrick 7 5 7 4 7 B 4 5 4 4 B 5 5 5 4 5 & 7 5 43 895 18 &0
11 Weekes, George 7 4 6 3 6 & 4 7 4 47 6 7 & 5 3 49 § 5 5 5 95 18 &0
13 LeBrew, Rod 7 5§ 6 5 & 7 6 5 3 S 6 6 4 5 5 7 4 6 5 45 8 17 81
14 Whitaker, Greg & 4 7 6 6 B8 7 6 6 S 7 4 5 7 4 7 7 B 5 52108 26 &2
14 Bethune,Derick 3 6 7 4 6 &6 & 4 4 46 5 &5 & 7 3 10 & & 5 52 95 16 82
16 Conrad Michael 5 4 7 4 6 6 8 5 &5 B 6 &5 &5 & 4 & & & 4 45 95 13 83
17 Gibson, Harold 7 4 & 3 7 7 8 & 3 83 7 6 &5 B &5 § & 7 & 57110 26 84
Minimum Score  ~ 37 37 57 37 47 57 47 37 2 T O L I A L

#of min scores | ? 2 2 £ 1 4 4 1 1 1 4 ¢ & G L 1 i i



Fox Hollow Event Statistics

USGA. FoxHollow180825 USGA

Fox Hollow

Round 1 - Sat, August 25

Hole # Yardage Par  Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Others
1 301-343 4 5.53 6 0 2 2 5 5 5
2 115-151 3 4.37 12 0 0 3 9 4 3
3 495-525 5 6.68 2 0 0 2 5 10 2
4 105-165 3 4.0 15 0 0 7 7 3 2
5 320-421 4 5.84 1 0 0 1 6 8 4
6 490-540 5 6.32 13 0 0 4 8 4 3
7 359-379 4 5.68 3 0 0 5 3 6 5
8 309-341 4 4.95 18 0 1 8 4 4 2
9 108-155 3 4.0 16 0 1 5 7 5 1
10 480-565 5 6.16 14 0 1 1 11 6 0
11 299-341 4 5.42 10 0 0 5 6 4 4
12 140-170 3 4.53 7 0 0 2 7 8 2
13 320-421 4 5.42 11 0 0 6 4 5 4
14 127-185 3 4.0 17 0 0 6 8 4 1
15 472-555 5 6.53 5 0 0 5 7 2 5
16 326-344 4 5.47 8 0 1 5 4 5 4
17 342-358 4 5.47 9 0 1 2 7 6 3
18 108-176 3 4.58 4 0 0 2 6 9 2

Holes Yardage Par  Stroke Avg Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Bogeys Other
Out 2602-3020 35 47.37 0 4 37 54 49 27
In 2614-3115 35 47.58 0 3 34 60 49 25
Total 5216-6135 70 94.95 0 7 71 114 98 52
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