

## THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

August 26, 2018

P.O. Box 2002 Newark, NJ 07114 www.njballstrikers.com

Volume 1, Issue 1

#### Yamba & LuSane share Fox Hollow title



Mel LuSane (left) and Dr. Zack Yamba share 1st place honors at the Fox Hollow Shippen Cup event

It's been a tough season weather-wise for everyone; golfer and non golfer. We have had too much rain, too much heat and too much humidity. So no one was complaining about the weather for the Fox Hollow event. It was not perfect, but it was not too hot, not to humid and it was dry.

With club championship weekend just around the corner, everyone wants to have their game in the "A" zone. Mel LuSane and Zack Yamba are in that zone. Yamba and LuSane Shared the Shippen Cup event stroke play title at Fox Hollow with net 71's. They also won their individual matches.

Eli White and Errol Blake scored T3 in stroke play with net 73's. David Williams rounded out the top 5 with a net 74. White, Blake and Williams all won their individual matches.

Other match winners at Fox Hollow were George Thomas. Greg Ward, Earl Fraser, Joseph Holloway and George Weekes.

George Thomas continues to extend his lead in the

overall Shippen Cup competition. With two major Shippen Cup events left in the season, he is not out of reach, but it's his championship to lose. Brad Leak, Greg Ward and Hugh Lecky are all within shouting distance of the leader. They will need extraordinary efforts on championship weekend to contend.

Top grossers at Fox Hollow were Zack Yamba(80), David Williams(82), Tony Jenkins(83), Greg Ward (89), Mel LuSane(89), Maurice Brown(91) and Eli White(93).

#### SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
George Thomas	1	242.5
Brad Leak	T2	185
Greg Ward	T2	185
Hugh Lecky	4	168.33
Maurice Brown	5	150
Tony Jenkins	T6	140
Eli White	T6	140
Rod LeBrew	8	130
Keith Kirkland	Т9	125
George Weekes	Т9	125
Zack Yamba	Т9	125
Ed Cosby	12	123.33
Errol Blake	13	112.5
Earl Fraser	14	107.5
Donald Rucker	15	105
Mel LuSane	16	85

#### FOX HOLLOW TOP GROSS

Zack Yamba	80
David Williams	82
Tony Jenkins	83
Mel LuSane	89
Greg Ward	89

## Fox Hollow Match Play Results

				vent, 8	/25/2018	3, Individ	lual Mat	ch Play		
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	STRIKE F R_ID	Forward T	H_I	Course HC	матсн	TEAM	Match Result	Match Ended	Match Points
Williams	David	DavidW		8.1	8	1	A	WIN	7&5	10
Conrad	Michael	MConrad		13	13	1	В	LOSE	7&5	
Lecky	Hugh	HLecky		18.2	18	10	A	LOSE	DEFAULT	
Thomas	George	GThomas		19.6	19	10	В	WIN	DEFAULT	10
Ward	Greg	GWard		14.5	14	5	A	WIN	4&3	10
LeBrew	Rod	LeBrew		17.3	17	5	В	LOSE	4&3	
Brown	Maurice	MaurB		14.4	14	7	A	LOSE	4&3	
LuSane	Melvin	MLuSane		17.8	18	7	В	WIN	4&3	10
White	Eli	EliW		20.6	20	2	A	WIN	4&2	10
Gibson	Harold	HaroldG	YES	34.5	26	2	В	LOSE	4&2	
Bell	Garrick	Garrick		18.6	18	8	A	LOSE	3&2	
Blake	Errol	ErrolB		20	20	8	В	WIN	3&2	10
Fraser	Earl	EFraser		20.6	20	4	A	WIN	3&1	10
Whitaker	Greg	GWhit		31.9	26	4	В	LOSE	3&1	
Cosby	Edward	Cosby	YES	26.5	21	6	A	LOSE	5&3	
Holloway	Joseph	JoeH	YES	30.8	25	6	В	WIN	5&3	10
Jenkins	Tony	TJenkins		7.9	8	3	A	LOSE	1&0	
Yamba	Zack	ZackY	YES	13.4	9	3	В	WIN	1&0	10
Bethune	Derrick	DerBe		16.1	16	9	A	LOSE	3&2	
Weekes	George	GWeekes		18.6	18	9	В	WIN	3&2	10

	Fox H	lollow E <sup>r</sup>	vent, 8/2	25/2018,	Stroke	Play Res	sults	
LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	HC INDEX	Forward T	Course HC	GOSS	NET	RANK	Stroke Points
Yamba	Zack	13.4	YES	9	80	71	1	25.00
LuSane	Melvin	17.8		18	89	71	1	25.00
White	Eli	20.6		20	93	73	3	12.50
Blake	Errol	20		20	93	73	3	12.50
Williams	David	8.1		8	82	74	5	10.00
Jenkins	Tony	7.9		8	83	75	6	10.00
Ward	Greg	14.5		14	89	75	6	10.00
Holloway	Joseph	30.8	YES	25	101	76	8	5.00
Thomas	George	19.6		19	96	77	9	10.00
Brown	Maurice	14.4		14	91	77	9	10.00
Fraser	Earl	20.6		20	99	79	11	5.00
Weekes	George	18.6		18	98	80	12	5.00
Bell	Garrick	18.6		18	98	80	12	5.00
Cosby	Edward	26.5	YES	21	102	81	14	5.00
LeBrew	Rod	17.3		17	98	81	14	5.00
Whitaker	Greg	31.9		26	108	82	16	5.00
Bethune	Derrick	16.1		16	98	82	16	5.00
Conrad	Michael	13		13	96	83	18	5.00
Gibson	Harold	34.5	YES	26	110	84	19	5.00

## Fox Hollow Net Stroke Play Results

## Fox Hollow Gross Hole by Hole

				Fox	Hol	low	Eve	ent,	8/2	5/2	018	Ran	ked	by	GRC	SS							
	HOLE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9 (	оит	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	тот	HDCF NE"
RANK	PAR	4	3	5	3	4	5	4	4	3	35	5	4	3	4	3	5	4	4	3	35	70	
1	Yamba, Zack	4	4	5	3	5	5	4	4	4	38	6	5	3	5	4	6	5	5	3	42	80	9 7
2	Williams, David	4	6	5	3	5	5	7	4	4	43	6	4	4	4	3	6	3	4	5	39	82	8 7
3	Jenkins, Tony	6	4	8	3	5	6	5	4	4	45	4	6	4	4	3	5	4	4	4	38	83	8_7
4	LuSane, Melvin	3	5	7	4	5	5	4	3	3	39	6	7	3	6	3	8	5	6	6	50	89	187
4	Ward, Greg	6	3	7	4	6	5	6	6	3	46	7	4	4	6	3	5	4	5	5	43	89	14_7
6	Brown, Maurice	5	4	7	3	7	7	6	5	3	47	7	5	4	4	4	6	4	5	5	44	91	14_7
7	White, Eli	5	5	9	3	5	6	4	4	5	46	6	4	4	7	5	6	6	5	4	47	93	20 7
7	Blake, Errol	6	3	7	6	6	7	6	4	4	49	7	4	4	4	4	6	5	6	4	44	93	20 7
9	Thomas George	5	4	6	4	8	6	5	6	2	46	7	6	6	4	5	8	5	5	4	50	96	19_7
9	Conrad Michael	5	4	7	4	6	6	8	5	5	50	6	5	5	6	4	5	6	5	4	46	96	138
11	Bell Garrick	7	5	7	4	7	6	4	5	4	49	6	5	5	5	4	5	6	7	6	49	98	188
11	Weekes, George	7	4	6	3	6	6	4	7	4	47	6	7	5	5	3	9	6	5	5	51	98	188
11	LeBrew, Rod	7	5	6	5	6	7	6	5	3	50	6	6	4	5	5	7	4	6	5	48	98	17 8
11	Bethune, Derrick	3	6	7	4	6	6	6	4	4	46	5	5	5	7	3	10	6	6	5	52	98	16 8
15	Fraser, Earl	8	6	7	5	5	6	5	6	5	53	6	7	5	4	4	6	4	6	4	46	99	20 7
16	Holloway, Joseph	5	4	7	4	4	8	6	4	5	47	6	8	6	6	4	5	8	8	3	54	101	25_7
17	Cosby, Edward	6	3	6	5	6	8	7	4	5	50	6	5	5	8	6	6	8	3	5	52	102	21 8
18	Whitaker, Greg	6	4	7	6	6	8	7	6	6	56	7	4	5	7	4	7	7	6	5	52	108	26 8
19	Gibson, Harold	7	4	6	3	7	7	8	8	3	53	7	6	5	6	5	8	8	7	5	57	110	26 8

Fox Hollow Skins & Skills

## FOX HOLLOW SKINS & SKILLS August 25, 2018

Long Drive	#10	Ed Cosby	247.7 yards
Closest To The Pin	#9	Joseph Holloway	47' 5"
Closest To The Pin	#18	George Thomas	4' 6"

### **Gross Skins**

<u>Hole</u>	<u>Par</u>	<u>Sco</u>	<u>re Golfer</u>	<u>Skin</u>
# 5	4	4	Joseph Holloway	\$34
#8	4	3	Mel LuSane	\$34
#9	3	2	George Thomas	\$34
#10	5	4	Tony Jenkins	\$34
#16	4	3	David Williams	\$34

## Fox Hollow Skins

				Fo	x Ho	ollov	v Ev	ent	, 8/2	25/	2018	8 Ra	inke	d by	/ NE	т								
	HOLE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9 (	υт	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	тот	HDCF	NET
RANK	PAR	4	3	5	3	4	5	4	4	3	35	5	4	3	4	3	5	4	4	3	35	70		0
1	LuSane, Melvin	3	5	7	4	5	5	4	3	3	39	6	7	3	6	3	8	5	6	6	50	89	18	71
1	Yamba, Zack	4	4	5	3	5	5	4	4	4	38	6	5	3	5	4	6	5	5	3	42	80	9	71
3	Blake, Errol	6	3	7	6	6	7	6	4	4	49	7	4	4	4	4	6	5	6	4	44	93	20	73
4	Williams, David	4	6	5	3	5	5	7	4	4	43	6	4	4	4	3	6	3	4	5	39	82	8	74
5	Ward, Greg	6	3	7	4	6	5	6	6	3	46	7	4	4	6	3	5	4	5	5	43	89	14	75
5	Jenkins, Tony	6	4	8	3	5	6	5	4	4	45	4	6	4	4	3	5	4	4	4	38	83	8	75
7	Holloway, Joseph	5	4	7	4	4	8	6	4	5	47	6	8	6	6	4	5	8	8	3	54	101	25	76
8	Thomas George	5	4	6	4	8	6	5	6	2	46	7	6	6	4	5	8	5	5	4	50	96	19	77
8	Brown, Maurice	5	4	7	3	7	7	6	5	3	47	7	5	4	4	4	6	4	5	5	44	91	14	77
10	Fraser, Earl	8	6	7	5	5	6	5	6	5	53	6	7	5	4	4	6	4	6	4	46	99	20	79
11	Bell Garrick	7	5	7	4	7	6	4	5	4	49	6	5	5	5	4	5	6	7	6	49	98	18	80
11	Weekes, George	7	4	6	3	6	6	4	7	4	47	6	7	5	5	3	9	6	5	5	51	98	18	80
13	LeBrew, Rod	7	5	6	5	6	7	6	5	3	50	6	6	4	5	5	7	4	6	5	48	98	17	81
14	Whitaker, Greg	6	4	7	6	6	8	7	6	6	56	7	4	5	7	4	7	7	6	5	52	108	26	82
14	Bethune, Derrick	3	6	7	4	6	6	6	4	4	46	5	5	5	7	3	10	6	6	5	52	98	16	82
16	Conrad Michael	5	4	7	4	6	6	8	5	5	50	6	5	5	6	4	5	6	5	4	46	96	13	83
17	Gibson, Harold	7	4	6	3	7	7	8	8	3	53	7	6	5	6	5	8	8	7	5	57	110	26	84
	Minimum Score [	3	3	5	3	4	5	4	3	2		4	4	3	4	3	5	3	4	3				
	# of min scores	2	2	2	6	1	4	4	1	1		1	4	2	6	6	5	1	2	2				

Fox Hollow Event Statistics



## FoxHollow180825



## Fox Hollow

Round 1 - Sat, August 25

<u>Hole #</u>	Yardage	<u>Par</u>	<u>Stroke Avg</u>	Hole Rank	Ē	agles	<b>Birdies</b>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	<u>D. Bogeys</u>	<u>Others</u>
1	301-343	4	5.53	6		0	2	2	5	5	5
2	115-151	3	4.37	12		0	0	3	9	4	3
3	495-525	5	6.68	2		0	0	2	5	10	2
4	105-165	3	4.0	15		0	0	7	7	3	2
5	320-421	4	5.84	1		0	0	1	6	8	4
6	490-540	5	6.32	13		0	0	4	8	4	3
7	359-379	4	5.68	3		0	0	5	3	6	5
8	309-341	4	4.95	18		0	1	8	4	4	2
9	108-155	3	4.0	16		0	1	5	7	5	1
10	480-565	5	6.16	14		0	1	1	11	6	0
11	299-341	4	5.42	10		0	0	5	6	4	4
12	140-170	3	4.53	7		0	0	2	7	8	2
13	320-421	4	5.42	11		0	0	6	4	5	4
14	127-185	3	4.0	17		0	0	6	8	4	1
15	472-555	5	6.53	5		0	0	5	7	2	5
16	326-344	4	5.47	8		0	1	5	4	5	4
17	342-358	4	5.47	9		0	1	2	7	6	3
18	108-176	3	4.58	4		0	0	2	6	9	2
Hole	es Yar	dage	Par S	Stroke Avg E	agles	Birdie	s Pars	Во	qeys	D. Bogeys	Other

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Other
Out	2602-3020	35	47.37	0	4	37	54	49	27
In	2614-3115	35	47.58	0	3	34	60	49	25
Total	5216-6135	70	94.95	0	7	71	114	98	52

# LONGDRIVE

1	Dand Williams
2	Cosby
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	

## SPEED PLAY NEAREST TO THE PIN HOLE 9 CLASS

NAME	FEET	INCHES
George Thomas	41	61
0 1		

SPEED PLAY NEAREST TO THE PIN HOLE CLASS

NAME	FEET	INCHES
FORCEPH H	47	5